REV. 1.1.7 4/4/03
Features
• Highly flexible dual synchronous switching PWM
controller includes modes for:
– DDR mode with in-phase operation for reduced
channel interference
– 90˚ phase shifted two-stage DDR Mode for reduced

Stock#DS30005236
 2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packing
FAN5236QSC -10°C to 85°C QSOP-28 Rails
FAN5236QSCX -10°C to 85°C QSOP-28 Tape and Reel
FAN5236MTC -10°C to 85°C TSSOP-28 Rails
FAN5236MTCX -10°C to 85°C TSSOP-28 Tape and Reel
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;